Mr Paul Murray, 19 Darroch Drive, Gourock, PA19 1SF (“the Respondent”)              

Tribunal Members: 

Lesley Ward (Legal Member) 

1. Decision  

The First-tier Tribunal for Scotland (Housing and Property Chamber) (“the 
Tribunal”) determined that the Respondent shall make payment to the 
Applicant for the sum of two thousand two hundred and sixty pounds (£2260 
payable in monthly instalments of one hundred pounds per month (£100) until 
paid.  

Background  

3. This was a case management discussion (‘CMD’) for an application to recover 
rent arrears in terms of section 71 of the Private Housing (Tenancies) (Scotland) Act